Optimal heating control.
Rotary & Linear Valves and Actuators –
Reliable solutions for precision heating control.
A
B C
To achieve this, a three-way valve with actuator is used
to blend hot water from the heat source supply line with
cooled water from the heating circuit return. In systems

= total flow gate AB
B
A
AB
Overview of rotary
valve programme
Resideo rotary valves are primarily used as the
central supply temperature control system for
heating systems.
Threaded version
Nominal
size DN
Kvs
value
Part no.
15 4 DR15MA
20 6.3 DR20MA
25 10 DR25MA
32 16 DR32MA
40 25 DR40MA
Flanged version
Nominal
size DN
Kvs
value
Part no.
40 25 DR40FA
50 40 DR50FA
65 63 DR65FA
80 100 DR80FA
100 160 DR100FA
125 250 DR125FA
150 400 DR150FA
200 630 DR200FA
DR...MA DR...FA
Threaded version
Nominal
size DN
Kvs
value
Part no.
15 2 DR15-2GMLA
15 4 DR15GMLA
20 6.3 DR20GMLA
25 10 DR25GMLA
32 16 DR32GMLA
40 25 DR40GMLA
Flanged version
Nominal
size DN
Kvs
value
Part no.
20 6.3 DR20GFLA
25 10 DR25GFLA
32 16 DR32GFLA
40 25 DR40GFLA
50 40 DR50GFLA
65 63 DR65GFLA
80 100 DR80GFLA
100 160 DR100GFLA
125 250 DR125GFLA
150 630 DR150GFLA
200 1000 DR200GFLA-1
200 1600 DR200GFLA
DR...GMLA DR...GFLA
Grey cast iron housing
Nominal
size DN
Kvs
value
Part no.
25
2.5 DRU25-2,5
4 DRU25-4,0
6.3 DRU25-6,3
10 DRU25-10
16 DRU25-16
32
10 DRU32-10
16 DRU32-16
25 DRU32-25
Red brass housing
Nominal
size DN
Kvs

Kvs
value
Part no.
20 6.3 ZRK20
25 10 ZRK25
32 16 ZRK32
40 25 ZRK40
ZRK
ZR…MA ZR…FA
Threaded version
Nominal
size DN
Kvs
value
Part no.
15 4 ZR15MA
20 6.3 ZR20MA
25 10 ZR25MA
32 16 ZR32MA
40 25 ZR40MA
Flanged version
Nominal
size DN
Kvs
value
Part no.
25 10 ZR25FA
32 16 ZR32FA
40 25 ZR40FA
50 40 ZR50FA
65 63 ZR65FA
80 100 ZR80FA
100 160 ZR100FA
125 250 ZR125FA
150 400 ZR150FA
200 630 ZR200FA
Optimal heating control.
For both heat sources and buffer storage systems, the advantages of a control system
that ensures a supply temperature continuously adapted to requirements are clear:
•	 Degree-accurate supply temperatures: Adapted to the outside temperature

Nominal
size DN
Kvs
value
Max. diff
pressure bar
Torque for
max. dP Nm
Medium
temp. °C
Part no. Actuator
compatibility
Manual
handle
Gearbox
25 14.2 16 3.4 −10 ... 130 V60010025 X
32 22.5 16 5.7 −10 ... 130 V60010032 X
40 79 16 9.2 −10 ... 130 V60010040 X X
50 99 16 13 −10 ... 130 V60010050 X X
65 108 16 21 −10 ... 130 V60010065 X X
80 261 16 28 −10 ... 130 V60010080 X X
100 518 16 44 −10 ... 130 V60010100 X* X
125 883 16 68 −10 ... 130 V60010125 X
125 883 16 68 −10 ... 130 V60011125 X
150 1364 16 99 −10 ... 130 V60010150 X
150 1364 16 99 −10 ... 130 V60011150 X
200 2716 16 162 −10 ... 130 V60010200 X
200 2716 16 162 −10 ... 130 V60011200 X
250 4611 16 257 −10 ... 130 V60010250 X
250 4611 16 257 −10 ... 130 V60011250 X
300 7124 16 367 −10 ... 130 V60010300 X
450 14152 16 850 −10 ... 130 V60010450 X
* for dP max 10 bar
V6001
Butterfly valve V6001
Used to separate individual boilers from the water side in the case of boilers connected in series or similar